CH \$190.00 865125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM807457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BURCO ACQUISITION, LLC		04/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURCO (DE), LLC	
Street Address:	950 West Valley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2900	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	1
Serial Number:	86512569	В	1
Serial Number:	86512583	BURCO	1
Serial Number:	77039499	WINDOW GLO	
Serial Number:	75152392	BURCO	
Serial Number:	75152391	REDI RACKS	
Serial Number:	74453175		
Serial Number:	73300786	REDI CUTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103718506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16099877050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J j Stein

Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J Stein
SIGNATURE:	/varlawyer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0461

900769991

DATE SIGNED: 05/02/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=ARGOSY-Burco Acquisition LLC- DE -Domestic Amendments-04272023#page1.tif

source=ARGOSY-Burco Acquisition LLC- DE -Domestic Amendments-04272023#page1.tif source=ARGOSY-Burco Acquisition LLC- DE -Domestic Amendments-04272023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0462

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BURCO ACQUISITION,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BURCO ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "BURCO
(DE), LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2023, AT 4:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

7345161 8100 SR# 20231679598

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203234812

Date: 04-28-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0463

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BURCO ACQUISITION, LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:04 PM 04/27/2023
FILED 04:04 PM 04/27/2023
SR 20231679598 - File Number 7345161

Burco Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Burco Acquisition, LLC. (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company, filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 24, 2023 (the "Certificate of Formation"), is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 of the aforesaid Certificate of Formation in its entirety and by inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"First. The name of the limited liability company is Burco (DE), LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer has executed this Certificate on the 25th day of April 2023.

keven P. Shanahan

Name: Keven P. Shanahan

Title: Chairman

SL1 1840216v2 032623.00115

RECORDED: 05/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0464